The Western Australian Ice Skating Association Inc Policy Document

WAISA JACKETS

Authority:		WAISA Inc Council on 18 July 2012 ISA Inc Constitution and Regulations		
Application:	All members	of WAISA Inc and/or its affiliates		
	tive From bruary 2025	Review Date 31 December 2025	Policy No 009	

POLICY

- 1 The Western Australian Ice Skating Association Inc (WAISA) has two jackets; the WAISA Member branded jacket for general use and the WAISA State Representative jacket. Any member of WAISA (athlete, parent or official) is eligible to purchase the WAISA branded jacket. Only WAISA State Representatives who have competed at the Australian Figure Skating Championships (AFSC) or who have been nominated to and shall compete at the next AFSC are eligible to purchase and wear the WAISA State Representative jacket.
- 2 No embroidery, sponsors advertising or other design alterations may be made to a WAISA Member or State Representative jacket unless approved and arranged by WAISA Council.